Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Health Protection Agency Act 2004 (c. 17)

258 In section 4(5)—

- (a) for paragraph (a) substitute—
 - "(a) as if—
 - (i) in section 256(3) and 257(2) of the National Health Service Act 2006 (power to make payments to local authorities in respect of the performance of functions), after "Primary Care Trust" (in each place) there were inserted "or the Health Protection Agency", and
 - (ii) in section 194(3) and 195(2) of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 (power to make payments to local authorities in respect of the performance of functions), after "Local Health Board" (in each place) there were inserted "or the Health Protection Agency",
- (b) for paragraph (b) substitute—
 - "(b) as if, in section 76(1) of the National Health Service Act 2006 and section 34(1) of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 (power of local authorities to make payments to certain NHS bodies in respect of the performance of functions), after "Strategic Health Authority" there were inserted ", the Health Protection Agency,"", and
- (c) for paragraph (c) substitute—
 - "(c) as if, in section 75(8) of the National Health Service Act 2006 and section 33(8) of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006, after "NHS body" there were inserted "includes the Health Protection Agency, but"".